mutual covenants contained in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and the Commission agree as 

follows: 

1.  Grant.  The County agrees to provide the Commission with funds in the amount of Four 

Million Six Hundred Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight Dollars ($4,649,128) 

over the course of ten (10) successive fiscal years, per the terms outlined herein. 

2.  Use of Grant Funds.  The Grant shall be used by the Commission to make rent payments 

under the Lease.   

3.  Disbursement.  Subject to the condition set forth in Section 4, the Grant shall be disbursed